
2019 RPAC Trustees Federal Disbursement Committee 
 

 

 

Nancy Riley, Chair 

2967 Teal Lane 
Clearwater, FL 33762 

ST 12/01/2018 – ET 11/30/2019 

Cell: (727) 560-2000 
nancy4re@aol.com 

 

Kathy Fowler, Vice Chair 

801 Royal Lane 

Yukon, OK 73099 

ST 12/01/2018 – ET 11/30/2019 

Cell: (580) 278-4095 
kathyfowlerrealtor@gmail.com 

 

Steve LaRue, Immediate Past Chair 

McGrew Real Estate Inc. 

1501 Kasold 

Lawrence, KS 66047 

ST 12/01/2018 – ET 11/30/2019 

Cell: (785) 766-2717 
slarue@askmcgrew.com 

 

Jim Cormier, Committee Liaison 

14827 4th Street NE, 

Ham Lake, MN 55304 

ST 12/01/2018 – ET 11/30/2019 

Phone: (612) 720-1781 
Cell: (612) 720-1781 

jcormier@buildingsites.net 
 

Steve Francks, AEC Representative 

Washington Association of REALTORS® 
504 14th Ave SE 

Olympia WA 98501 

ST 12/01/2018 – ET 11/30/2020 

Phone: (360) 943-3100 
Cell: (360) 561-8899 

steve.francks@warealtor.org 

Mike Kelly, Government Affairs Director 
New York State Association of REALTORS® 

130 Washington Ave 

Albany, NY 12210 

ST 12/01/2018 – ET 11/30/2020 

Phone: (518) 463-0300 
Cell: (518) 339-6281 

mkelly@nysar.com 

 

Stephen Antoni, Region 1 

Mott & Chace Sotheby's Intl REALTORS® 

100 Exchange Street 

Providence, RI 02903 

ST 12/01/2018 – ET 11/30/2019 

Cell: (401) 741-9777 

stephen@mottandchace.com 

 

Kim Skumanick, Region 2 

61 Putnam Street 
Tunkhannock, PA 18657 

ST 12/01/2017 – ET 11/30/2019 

Cell: (570) 954-5515 
kimskumanick@gmail.com 

 

Bonnie Roberts-Burke, Region 3 

1756 Lanier Place NW 

ST 12/01/2018 – ET 11/30/2020 

Washington, DC 20009 
Cell: (202) 487-7653 

bonburke@gmail.com 

 

David Kent, Region 4 

The Real Buyers Agent HBC 
1092 Johnnie Dodds Blvd, Suite 112 

Mt Pleasant, SC 29464 

ST 12/01/2018 – ET 11/30/2020 

Phone: (843) 367-0388 
Cell: (843) 606-0824 

david@buyersagent.net 
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Linda Porterfield, Region 5 

1020 Chestnut Glen 
Athens, GA 30606 

ST 12/01/2017 – ET 11/30/2019 

Cell: (706) 714-2800 
lcporterfield@kw.com 

 

Sue Lusk-Gleich, Region 6 
Keller Williams Capital Partners 

100 E. Wilson Bridge Road 
Worthington, OH 43085 

ST 12/01/2018 – ET 11/30/2020 

Cell: (614) 419-3100 

sue@thecolumbusteam.com 

 

Doug Carpenter, Region 7 

Coldwell Banker 
19222 S La Grange Road 

Mokena, IL 60448 

ST 09/06/2018 – ET 11/30/2019 

Phone: (815) 469-3939 
Cell: (708) 738-9316 

dougcarpenter21@gmail.com 

 

Leonard Sarvela, Region 8 
Real Estate Masters - Duluth 

207 W Superior Street, Suite 212 

Duluth, MN 55802 

ST 12/01/2018 – ET 11/30/2020 

Cell: (218) 348-8402 
len@lensarvelahomes.com 

 

Jim Gamble, Region 9 

Keller Williams Plaza Partners 

4700 Belleview 

Kansas City, MO 64112 

ST 12/01/2018 – ET 11/30/2019 

Cell: (816) 589-6960 
jimsellskc@kw.com 

Tray Bates, Region 10 

430 Cape Hatteras Drive 
Corpus Christi, TX 78412 

ST 12/01/2018 – ET 11/30/2020 

Phone: (361) 434-0036, 
Cell: (361) 548-1636 

tray@batescommercial.com 

 

Rick Southwick, Region 11 
Southwick Realty Group PC 

2532 Fillmore Avenue 

Ogden, UT 84401 

ST 12/01/2018 – ET 11/30/2020 

Cell: (801) 391-7425 

rssutah@gmail.com 

 
Alan Mehrwein, Region 12 

3200 NW 130th Street 
Vancouver, WA 98685 

ST 12/01/2018 – ET 11/30/2019 

Cell: (503) 753-7606 

amehrwein@comcast.net 

 

Judy Zeigler, Region 13 

73164 Monterra Circle South 
Palm Desert, CA 92260 

ST 12/01/2018 – ET 11/30/2020 

Cell: (760) 861-6060 
judyzeigler@yahoo.com 

 

 
 

NAR Staff 

 

Lisa Friday Scott, Staff Executive 

Office: (202) 383-1270 
lscott@realtors.org 
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